Metro Manila Center for Health Development
Enhanced Quarterly Report on Publicized Government Projects/Programs/Activities (GPPAs)
For 3rd Quarter CY 2021 (Health Facilities Enhancement Program) as of September 25, 2021

Publicized Project/ Program/ Activity (Amount in Million Pesos)
Item Total Cost % of Implementing
Name/ Particulars Remarks
No. Loca Com
& ID No. QERtoR Original oniract Revised pietion dnlt
Amount
A |B C D | P
2021 HFEP
1 |Bo. Obrero Health |Manila 5,000,000 4,242 514.97 3% MMCD Ongoing
Center Construction
(Site Clearing)
2 |San Juan Medical San Juan 10,000,000 MMCD For Re-Bid
Center City
3 |Bureau of Muntinlupa 20,000,000 BuCor MOA with End-user
Corrections' Dialysis
Center
2020 PROJECTS
1 |Construction of Quezon City 10,000,000 9,973,926.78 5% LGU MOA with End-user
Temporary (On-going
Treatment and Construction)
Monitoring Facilities
2 |Construction of Marikina 10,000,000 LGU MOA with End-user
Temporary City
Treatment and
Monitoring Facilities
2019 HFEP
1 |AA Zapa Health Caloocan 4,000,000 3,784,085.55 3,751,566.20 45% MMCHD Ongoing
Center City Construction
2 |Mayor Moises R. Municipality 7,644,459.89 79% LGU Ongoing
Flores Memorial of Pateros Construction
Health Center
3 |Mayor Delfin C. Municipality 13,000,000 12,984,173.08 51% LGU Ongoing
Salonga Health of Pateros Construction
Center
4 |North Fairview Quezon City 1,000,000 924,562.32 924,559.16 80% MMCHD On-going
Health Center Construction
5 |San Isidro Galas Quezon City 1,500,000 1,409,056.59 1,408,758.24 100% MMCHD Completed and
Health Center Turned-over
6 |Krus na Ligas Health|Quezon City i 1,500,000 1,441,048.31 1,439,523.33 100% MMCHD Completed
Center
7 |Justice Jose Abad [City of 10,000,000 2,994,978.21 2,994,977.72 88% MMCHD On-going
Santos General Manila Construction
Hospital
8 |Tibagan Health San Juan 2,700,000 2,527,407.25 2,527,405.64 57% MMCHD On-going
Center and City Construction
Laboratory (Main)
9 |Sto. Nifio Health Parafiaque 4,000,000 3,564,337.43 100% MMCHD Completed and
Center City Turned-over
10 |San Martin De Parafiaque 2,500,000 2,417,568.02 2,417 ,566.47 100% MMCHD Completed
Porres Health Center|City
11 [Merville Health Parafiaque 2,500,000 2,345,048.04 78% MMCHD Suspended dated
Center City Sept 3, 2021
12 |M. Dela Cruz Health |Pasay City 5,000,000 3,124,526.95 MMCHD For mobilization
Center
13 |San Isidro Health Pasay City 5,000,000 4,029,272.76 MMCHD For mobilization
Center
2018 HFEP
1 |Tanza Pabahay Navotas 7,000,000.00 6,756,045.12 6,999,719.61 100% DPWH Approved MOA
Health Center City with DPWH
(Completed)
Page 1 of 13 {



Metro Manila Center for Health Development
Enhanced Quarterly Report on Publicized Government Projects/Programs/Activities (GPPAs)
For 3rd Quarter CY 2021 (Health Facilities Enhancement Program) as of September 25, 2021

Publicized Project/ Program/ Activity (Amount in Million Pesos)
Item Total Cost % of Implementing
No. Nam;{ r;::um Locafion Original i Revised Compation vnit remarts
Amount
A |B Cc D | P
2 |Valenzuela City Valenzuela 13,000,000.00| 12,646,531.30 100% DPWH Approved MOA
Emergency Hospital |City with DPWH
(Completed)
3 |Ligid Super Health |Taguig City 9,704,000.00 9,335,835.08 100% DPWH Approved MOA
Center with DPWH
(Completed)
4 |South Signal Super |[Taguig City | 12,500,000.00f 12,490,310.98 70% LGU Ongoing
Health Center Construction
5 |Upper Bicutan Super|Taguig City | 10,500,000.00| 10,489,998.81 80% LGU Ongoing
Health Center Construction
6 |Eulogio Rodriguez  [Quezon City| 9,000,000.00 8,587,185.09 100% DPWH Approved MOA
Health Center with DPWH
(Completed)
7 |[Wenceslao Dela Paz|Quezon City| 5,000,000.00 4,726,133.15 100% DPWH Approved MOA
Health Center with DPWH
(Completed)
8 |Melchora Aquino Quezon City| 3,000,000.00 2,895,367.55 100% DPWH Approved MOA
Health Center with DPWH
(Completed)
9 |Justice Jose Abad |City of 50,000,000.00f 47,760,861.00| 49,499,186.90 100% DPWH Approved MOA
Santos General Manila with DPWH
Hospital (Completed)
10 |Arsenio H. Lacson |City of 2,800,000.00 2,601,047.01 2,598,984.39 100% DPWH Approved MOA
Health Center Manila with DPWH
(Completed)
11 |Ospital ng Maynila |City of 3,000,000.00 2,792,803.59 100% DPWH Approved MOA
Medical Center Manila with DPWH
(Completed)
12 |San Isidro Health Makati City 2,880,000.00 2,822,690.82 100% DPWH Approved MOA
Center with DPWH
(Completed)
13 |Lakeview Health Muntinlupa 9,704,000.00 9,641,294.24 100% LGU Approved MOA
Center City with DPWH
(Completed as per
scope of work )
14 |Poblacion Health Muntinlupa 9,704,000.00 Modification not
Center City approved. For
reversion.
15 |Putatan Health Muntinlupa 1,000,000.00 930,018.35 100% DPWH Approved MOA
Center and Lying in |City with DPWH
Clinic (Main) (Completed)
16 |Don Bosco Health [Parafaque 7,000,000.00 6,860,328.52 100% DPWH Approved MOA
Center City with DPWH
(Completed)
17 |San Antonio Health |Parafiaque 4,000,000.00 2,878,202.83 3,121,935.68 100% DPWH Approved MOA
Center and Lying in |City with DPWH
Clinic (Completed)
18 [Masville Satellite Parafiaque 2,000,000.00 1,959,967.09 1,887,322.77 100% DPWH Approved MOA
Center (BHS) City with DPWH
(Completed)
19 |Sampaloc Satellite Parafiaque 2,000,000.00 DPWH Approved MOA
Center (BHS) City with DPWH
(For Reversion)
20 |Zapote Health Las Pifas 7,000,000.00 6,509,899.53 100% DPWH Approved MOA
Center City with DPWH
(Completed)
2017 HFEP
Page 2 of 13 ﬁ




Metro Manila Center for Health Development

Enhanced Quarterly Report on Publicized Government Projects/Programs/Activities (GPPAs)
For 3rd Quarter CY 2021 (Health Facilities Enhancement Program) as of September 25, 2021

Publicized Project/ Program/ Activity (Amount in Million Pesos)

ItNe: Name! Particulars | | . I:Otatlrcotst Cor:{o IOftl Implel;n:entlng Rernarks
& ID No. Original Acr’rr\‘o:r::t Revised s i
A B ] D | P
1 |Batasan Hills Super |Quezon City| 5,600,000.00 5,293,380.19 09
Health Center R R 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
QC1stDEQ | with DPWH-NCR,
QC1stDEO
(Completed)
2 |Krus na Ligas Health|Quezon City| 1,500,000.00 1,442,403.16 1,442,295.83 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Center QC2nd DEOQ | with DPWH-NCR,
QC2DEO
3 |Pifiahan Health Quezon Ci {Completec)
n City| 1,500,000.00 1,444,411.24 1,444,029.64 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
GCanter QC2nd DEO | with DPWH-NCR,
QC2DEO
(Completed)
4 |San Vicente Health |Quezon City| 1,500,000.00 1,443,939.45 1,486,752.95 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Center QC2nd DEQ | With DPWH-NCR,
QC2DEO
(Completed)
5 |Bagong Lipunan Navotas 2,312,000.00 2,219,744.22 2,308,230.48 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Health Center City MNDEO with DPWH-NCR,
MNDEO
(Completed)
6 |Kaunlaran Village Navotas 2,312,000.00 2,286,039.37 2,294,896.46 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Health Center City MNDEO with DPWH-NCR,
MNDEO
7 |North Bay Boulevard |Navotas 2,312,000.00 2,229,050.40 2,304,869.79 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
North Health Center |City MNDEO with DPWH-NCR,
MNDEO
(Completed)
8 |Quintin de Borja Pateros, 2,500,000.00 2,412,805.27 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Health Center Mun. of MMistDEO | with DPWH-NCR,
MM1stDEO
(Completed)
9 |IVC (Olandes) Marikina 9,700,000.00 9,206,530.52 95% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Health Center City MM1stDEO | with DPWH-NCR,
MM1stDEO
Partially Completed
10 |Malanday Health Marikina 9,700,000.00 9,309,923.83 9,206,530.52 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Center City MM1st DEO with DPWH-NCR,
MM1stDEO
11 |Satellite Treatment [Marikina 3,000,000.00 For reversion
Hub for People City
Living with HIV
12 |Velasquez Health City of 6,000,000.00 5,751,558.41 5,751,547.58 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Center Manila NMDEO with DPWH-NCR,
NMDEO
(Completed)
13 [Patricia Health City of 5,000,000.00 4,778,460.00 24% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Center Manila NMDEO with DPWH-NCR,
NMDEO
(For Termination)
14 |D. Belmonte Health |[City of 1,700,000.00 1,630,183.60 1,630,183.60 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Center Manila NMDEO with DPWH-NCR,
NMDEO
(Completed)
15 |M. Earnshaw Health |City of 500,000.00 481,864.32 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Center Manila NMDEO with DPWH-NCR,
NMDEO
(Completed)
Page 3 of 13 i

g




Metro Manila Center for Health Development

Enhanced Quarterly Report on Publicized Government Projects/Programs/Activities (GPPAs)
For 3rd Quarter CY 2021 (Health Facilities Enhancement Program) as of September 25, 2021

Publicized Project/ Program/ Activity (Amount in Million Pesos)

Item Total Cost % of Implementing
Name/ Particulars Remarks
No.
& ID No. Location | original Contract Reviseq | COMPletion Unit
Amount
A _|B c D | P
16 |San Diego Health City of 3,500,000.00 3,352,430.94 3,352,408.93 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Center Manila NVMDEO | with DPWH-NCR,
NMDEO
(Completed)
17 [San Andres Health |City of 2,312,000.00 2,149,386.24 1,920,588.74 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Center Manila SMDEO with DPWH-NCR,
SMDEO
(Completed)
18 |Gat Andres City of 14,000,000.00 13,299,487.97 13,299,483.69 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Bonifacio Memorial  |Manila NMDEO with DPWH-NCR,
(Completed)
19 [Bangkal Health Makati City 2,000,000.00 1,949,580.62 1,458,033.19 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Center and Lying-in- MM2nd DEO | with DPWH-NCR,
Clinic MM2ndDEO
(Completed)
20 |Carmona Health Makati City 2,312,000.00 2,254,822.46 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Center MM2nd DEO | With DPWH-NCR,
MM2ndDEO
(Completed)
21 |La Paz Health Makati City 2,312,000.00 2,242,035.31 1,723,778.71 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Center MM2nd DEO | with DPWH-NCR,
MM2ndDEO
(Completed)
22 |Pio Health Center Makati City 2,312,000.00 2,242,035.31 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
MM2nd DEO with DPWH-NCR,
MM2ndDEO
(Completed)
23 |Singkamas Health |Makati City 1,000,000.00 992,100.93 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Center MM2nd DEO with DPWH-NCR,
MM2ndDEO
(Completed)
24 |Tejeros Health Makati City 2,000,000.00 1,755,423.18 1,714,622.25 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Center MM2nd DEO | With DPWH-NCR,
MM2ndDEO
(Completed)
25 [Valenzuela Health  |Makati City 3,000,000.00 2,925,147.61 2,747,280.60 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Center MM2nd DEO | With DPWH-NCR,
MM2ndDEO
(Completed)
26 |East Rembo Health |Makati City 2,000,000.00 1,813,826.50 100% LGU Approved MQA
Center and Lying-in- with LGU (Partially
Clinic Completed)
27 |Guadalupe Nuevo |Makati City 4,000,000.00 3,935,659.59 100% LGU Approved MQA
Health Center and with LGU (Partially
Lying-in-Clinic Completed)
28 |Guadalupe Viejo Makati City 2,312,000.00 1,967,604.63 100% LGU Approved MQA
Health Center with LGU (Partially
Completed)
29 [Putatan 3 Health Muntinlupa 9,704,000.00 DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Center (Upper City LP-M DEO with DPWH-NCR,
Pt (Fotihg\?esgon)
30 |La Huerta Health Parafiaque 2,312,000.00 DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Center City MM2nd DEO with DPWH-NCR,
MM2ndDEO
(For Reversion)
31 |San Dionisio Health |Parafiaque 2,312,000.00| 2,186,481.15 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Center City MM2nd DEO | With DPWH-NCR,
MM2ndDEO
(Completed)
32 |[San Isidro Health Parafiaque 2,312,000.00 Approved MOA
Center City with DPWH-NCR,
MM2ndDEO
(For Reversion
7
Page 4 of 13




Metro Manila Center for Health Development
Enhanced Quarterly Report on Publicized Government Projects/Programs/Activities (GPPAs)
For 3rd Quarter CY 2021 (Health Facilities Enhancement Program) as of September 25, 2021

Publicized Project/ Program/ Activity (Amount in Million Pesos)
Item Total Cost % of Implementing
No. Nam;l IPDa r';ltz::ulars Location orlainal Contract Revised Completion Unit Bamars
) 9 Amount evise
A |B C D | P
33 |Tambo Health Parafiaque 2,312,000.00 2,186,624.24 1,799,022.22 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Center and Lying-in- |City MM2nd DEQ | with DPWH-NCR,
Clinic MM2ndDEO
(Completed)
34 [MIA Health Center |Pasay City 19,408,000.00 18,258,576.02 19,310,532.16 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
SMDEO with DPWH-NCR,
SMDEO
(Completed)
35 [Pasay City General |Pasay City 6,000,000.00 LGU Approved MOA
Hospital with LGU (For
Reversion)
36 |[CAA-C Health Las Pifias 2,000,000.00 1,905,510.04 1,959,990.51 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Center City LP-MDEO | with DPWH-NCR,
LPMDEO
(Completed)
37 [Manuyo Uno Health |Las Pifias 2,000,000.00 1,899,007.21 1,930,349.96 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Center City LP-M DEO with DPWH-NCR,
LPMDEO
(Completed)
38 [Moonwalk (Talon Las Pifas 5,000,000.00 4,653,801.55 17% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Singko) Health City LP-M DEO with DPWH-NCR,
Center LPMDEO
(Suspended)
39 |Pamplona Uno Las Pifias 2,000,000.00 1,907,919.63 1,959,990.61 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Health Center City LP-M DEO with DPWH-NCR,
LPMDEO
(Completed)
40 [llaya Health Center |Las Pifas 3,000,000.00 2,870,016.12 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
City LP-M DEO with DPWH-NCR,
LPMDEO
(Completed
41 |Bernabe Health Las Pifas 2,000,000.00 1,897,925.05 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Center City LP-M DEO with DPWH-NCR,
LPMDEO
(Completed)
42 [CAA-D Health Las Pifas 2,000,000.00 1,875,478.15 60% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Center City LP-M DEO with DPWH-NCR,
LPMDEO
(Completed)
43 |Urbanville Health Las Pifas 3,000,000.00 2,828,758.12 75% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Center City LP-M DEO with DPWH-NCR,
LPMDEO
(Ongoing
44 |Basa (Zapote) Las Pifias 3,000,000.00 2,869,031.97 2,915,845.19 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Health Center City LP-M DEO with DPWH-NCR,
LPMDEO
(Completed)
45 |Talon IV Health Las Pifias 3,000,000.00 2,862,066.58 DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Center City LP-M DEO with DPWH-NCR,
LPMDEO
(For Reversion)
46 |Valenzuela City Valenzuela 20,000,000.00 19,500,598.25 19,499,928.84 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Emergency Hospital |Gity MM3rd DEO | with DPWH-NCR,
MM3rdDEO
(Completed)
47 |San Antonio Health |Quezon City| 3,000,000.00 DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Center QC1st DEO with DPWH-NCR,
QC1stDEO
(For Reversion) |
()

Page 5 of 13



Metro Manila Center for Health Development
Enhanced Quarterly Report on Publicized Government Projects/Programs/Activities (GPPAs)
For 3rd Quarter CY 2021 (Health Facilities Enhancement Program) as of September 25, 2021

Item

Publicized Project/ Program/ Activity (Amount in Million Pesos)

Total Cost % of Implementing
No. Nam:{ IPDa ;ltlculars Location Contract Completion Unit Remarks
0. Original Revised
Amount
A (B C D | P
48 |Project 7 Health Quezon City| 1,500,000.00 1,447,722.78 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Center QC1st DEO with DPWH-NCR,
QC1stDEO
(Completed)
49 |La Loma Health Quezon City| 1,500,000.00 1,447,723.44 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Center QC1stDEQ | with DPWH-NCR,
QC1stDEO
(Completed)
50 |[Bagbag Barangay |Quezon City| 1,200,000.00 MMCHD Reverted
Health Station
51 |Kaligayahan Quezon City| 1,200,000.00 MMCHD Reverted
Barangay Health
Station
52 |Greater Fairview Quezon City| 1,200,000.00 MMCHD Reverted
Barangay Health
Station
53 [Nagkaisang Nayon [Quezon City| 1,200,000.00 MMCHD Reverted
Barangay Health
Station
54 |San Bartolome Quezon City| 1,200,000.00 MMCHD Reverted
Barangay Health
Station
55 [North Fairview Quezon City| 1,200,000.00 MMCHD Reverted
Barangay Health
Station
56 |Pasong Putik Quezon City 1,200,000.00 MMCHD Reverted
Barangay Health
Station
57 |Sta. Lucia Barangay [Quezon City| 1,200,000.00 MMCHD Reverted
Health Station
58 |[Sta. Monica Quezon City| 1,200,000.00 1,182,060.00 100% DPWH-NCR, Approved MOA
Barangay Health QC1stDEO with DPWH-NCR,
Station QC1stDEO
(Completed)
59 |Baritan Health Malabon 2,000,000.00 DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Center City MN DEO with DPWH-NCR,
MNDEO
(For Reversion)
60 |Bayan-Bayanan Malabon 2,000,000.00 DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Health Center City MN DEO with DPWH-NCR,
MNDEO
(For Reversion)
61 |[Concepcion Health |Malabon 2,000,000.00 1,930,248.45 1,999,860.06 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Center City MN DEO with DPWH-NCR,
MNDEO
(Completed)
62 |Dampalit Health Malabon 2,000,000.00 DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Center City MN DEO with DPWH-NCR,
MNDEO
63 |Catmon Health Malabon 2,000,000.00 DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Center City MN DEO with DPWH-NCR,
MNDEO
(For Reversion) |
64 |Longos Health Malabon 2,000,000.00 DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Center City MN DEO with DPWH-NCR,
MNDEO
(Ear Doy H \
65 |Flores Health Center |Malabon 2,000,000.00 DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
City MN DEO with DPWH-NCR,
MNDEO
66 |Tinajeros Health Malabon 2,000,000.00 1,920,428.33 1,920,305.87 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Center City MN DEO with DPWH-NCR,
MNDEO
(Completed)
1

Page 6 of 13



Metro Manila Center for Health Development
Enhanced Quarterly Report on Publicized Government Projects/Programs/Activities (GPPAs)
For 3rd Quarter CY 2021 (Health Facilities Enhancement Program) as of September 25, 2021

Item

Publicized Project/ Program/ Activity (Amount in Million Pesos)

Total Cost % of Implementing
e, Nam:./ rl::\lt::u'ars Location Original “contriot Revised Completion Unit remarks
Amount
A |B C D | P
67 |San Agustin Health |Malabon 2,000,000.00 DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Center City MNDEO | with DPWH-NCR,
MNDEO
68 [Maysio Health Malabon 2,000,000.00 DPWH.NCR | Approved MOA
Center City MN DEO with DPWH-NCR,
MNDEO
69 |Barangay Taguig City | 9,700,000.00 LGU Approved MOA
Pinagsama Health with LGU
Center (For Reversion)
70 |Barangay Bagong [Taguig City 9,700,000.00 LGU Approved MOA
Tanyag Health with LGU
Center (For Reversion)
71 |Concepcion Uno Marikina 2,000,000.00 1,918,144.02 1,918,405.36 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Health Center City MM1st DEO with DPWH-NCR,
MM1stDEO
(Completed)
72 |Nangka Health Marikina 1,500,000.00 1,439,217.76 1,359,417.10 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Center City MM1st DEO with DPWH-NCR,
MM1stDEO
(Completed)
73 |Parang Health Marikina 2,000,000.00 1,917,696.25 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Center City MM1st DEO with DPWH-NCR,
MM1stDEO
(Completed)
74 |Fortune Health Marikina 2,000,000.00 1,919,148.20 DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Center City MM1st DEO with DPWH-NCR,
MM1stDEO
(For Reversion)
75 |Marikina Heights Marikina 2,000,000.00 1,918,791.51 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Health Center City MM1st DEO with DPWH-NCR,
MM1stDEO
(Completed)
76 [Concepcion Dos Marikina 1,500,000.00 1,439,087.56 1,359,280.73 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Health Center City MM1st DEO with DPWH-NCR,
MM1stDEO
(Completed)
77 |Southville 3 Health  [Muntinlupa 3,500,000.00 3,356,935.88 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Center, Barangay City LP-M DEO with DPWH-NCR,
Poblacion LP-MDEO
(Completed)
78 |Bagong Silang Muntinlupa 1,500,000.00 1,431,124.26 1,469,999.82 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Health Center, City LP-M DEO with DPWH-NCR,
Barangay Sucat LP-MDEO
(Completed)
79 |Sucat Health Center,|Muntinlupa 1,500,000.00 1,430,671.31 1,469,999.99 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Barangay Sucat City LP-M DEO with DPWH-NCR,
LP-MDEO
(Completed)
80 |Victoria Homes Muntinlupa 1,500,000.00 1,395,514.13 1,469,395.86 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Health Center, City LP-M DEO with DPWH-NCR,
Barangay Tunasan LP-MDEO
(Completed)
81 |[Bruger Health Muntinlupa 1,500,000.00 1,424,342.24 1,379,623.26 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Center, Barangay  |City LP-MDEO | with DPWH-NCR,
Putatan LP-MDEO
(Completed)
82 |[Bayanan Health Muntinlupa 2,000,000.00 1,898,698.33 1,783,885.94 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Center (Main) City LP-M DEO with DPWH-NCR,
LP-MDEO
(Completed)
83 |Bayanan Health Muntinlupa 500,000.00 479,677.85 489,999.99 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Center (Annex) City LP-M DEO with DPWH-NCR,
LP-MDEO
(Completed with
approved variation
order)
Page 7 of 13 *




Metro Manila Center for Health Development
Enhanced Quarterly Report on Publicized Government Projects/Programs/Activities (GPPAs)
For 3rd Quarter CY 2021 (Health Facilities Enhancement Program) as of September 25, 2021

Publicized Project/ Program/ Activity (Amount in Million Pesos)

Item

Total Cost % of Implementin
Name/ Particulars s P 9
No. Location Contract Completi Remarks
& ID No. Oriai ontrac ompletion Unit
riginal Anount Revised
A B C D | P
84 élea;aeng Health l\CA.ttmtlnlupa 3,500,000.00 DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
L ity LP-MDEO | with DPWH-NCR,
LP-MDEO
: : (For Reevrsion)
85 |[Buli Health Center M.untlnlupa 1,000,000.00 954,374.11 979,998.01 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
City LP-MDEO | with DPWH-NCR,
LP-MDEO
i (Completed)
86 CP:utattan Health M.untlnlupa 2,500,000.00 2,381,248.49 2,450,000.00 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
enter City LP-MDEO | with DPWH-NCR,
LP-MDEO
= : (Completed)
87 E{‘etlgltitgem:? can cP;;aﬁaque 5,000,000.00 DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Lkl ' MM2nd DEO | With DPWH-NCR,
lonisi MM2ndDEO
— - = (For Reversion)
88 gltlotFatlSma I;ig:lth Pgranaque 5,000,000.00 4,825,491.29 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
enter, San Isidro | City MM2nd DEO | with DPWH-NCR,
MM2ndDEO
Completed
89 |Tramo 1 Health Parafiaque 5,000,000.00 DPWH-NCR A:Jprovzd MCZA
Center, San Dionisio |City MM2nd DEOQ | With DPWH-NCR,
MM2ndDEO
" (For Reversion)
90 |Libjo l-LeaIth Center, Pgraﬁaque 5,000,000.00 4,825,545.81 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Sto. Nifio City MM2nd DEO | With DPWH-NCR,
MM2ndDEO
(Completed)
91 |Seaside Health P_araﬁaque 5,000,000.00 DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Center, Tambo City MM2nd DEO | with DPWH-NCR,
MM2ndDEO
(For Reversion)
92 |Daniel Fajardo Las Pifas 3,000,000.00 2,820,796.28 2,999,982.57 100% DPWH-NCR Approved MOA
Health Center City LP-M DEO with DPWH-NCR,
LPMDEO
(Completed)
2016 HFEP
1 [Tondo Foreshore RH| City of 15,000,000.00{ 14,694,070.42 100% DPWH Completed
and LIC Manila
2 |Baesa Health Center |Quezon City| 9,704,000.00 8,986,000.08 DPWH For reversion
3 |Pedro Cruz Health San Juan 5,760,000.00 5,469,760.86 100% DPWH Completed
Center City
4 |San Isidro Satellite Parafaque 7,000,000.00 6,755,902.05 100% DPWH Completed
Center City
5 |Marcelo Green Parafiaque 3,000,000.00 2,894,953.13 100% DPWH Completed
Health Center City
6 [Sun Valley Health Parafiaque | 13,000,000.00( 12,747,988.17 100% DPWH Completed
Center City
7 |Don Bosco Health Parafaque 3,000,000.00( 2,925,300.02 DPWH For mutual
Center City termination
8 |Amparo Health Caloocan 2,880,000.00 2,747,175.80 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
Center City MM3DEO
9 |Bagbaguin Health Caloocan 8,200,000.00 7,925,156.91 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
Center City MM3DEO
10 [Bagumbong-Dulo Caloocan 9,704,000.00 9,462,248.02 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
Health Center City MM3DEO
Page 8 of 13 6




Metro Manila Center for Health Development

Enhanced Quarterly Report on Publicized Government Projects/Programs/Activities (GPPAs)
For 3rd Quarter CY 2021 (Health Facilities Enhancement Program) as of September 25, 2021

Publicized Project/ Program/ Activity (Amount in Million Pesos)

Item Total Cost % of Impl
Name/ Particulars ° mplementing
No. Location Remarks
& ID No. Original i"’:;ﬁ“:tt Revised | COmPietion Unit
A B c D | P
11 |Camarin 174 Health | Caloocan 8,200,000.00 7,905,971.05 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
Center and Lying-in- City MM3DEO
Clinic
12 |Barangay 118/120 Caloocan 1,464,000.00 1,404,960.96 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
Health Center City MM3DEO
13 garatngay 12 Health | Caloocan 5,800,000.00 5,591,905.50 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
enter City MM3DEO
14 cB:o. tSan Jose Health | Caloocan 2,500,000.00 2,411,027.85 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
enter Clty MMsDEO
15 .CJ;ulian Felipe Health | Caloocan 6,200,000.00 5,909,939.93 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
enter C|ty MMSDEO
16 garitan Health Malgbon 2,880,000.00 2,756,938.38 2,756,870.57 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
enter City MNDEO
17 CCZatTon Health Macl:gtt;on 2,880,000.00 2,763,152.46 2,762,675.71 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
enter i
MNDEO
18 |Concepcion Health Malabon 2,880,000.00 2,776,755.87 2,776,722.65 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
Center Phase | City MNDEO
19 [Hulong Duhat Health Malgbon 2,880,000.00 2,425,985.53 2,424,866.75 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
Center City MNDEO
20 |lbaba Health Center Malgbon 2,880,000.00 1,230,298.70 1,230,114.93 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
City MNDEO
21 |Longos Health Malabon 2,880,000.00 2,542,647.68 2,538,981.44 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
Center City MNDEO
22 [Muzon Health Malabon 2,880,000.00 2,738,394.68 2,738,149.09 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
Center City MNDEO
23 [Niugan Health Malabon 5,760,000.00 5,5653,040.35 5,727,955.99 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
Center City MNDEO
24 |Panghulo Health Malabon 5,760,000.00 5,537,784.00 5,536,080.17 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
Center City MNDEO
25 |Potrero Health Malabon 1,500,000.00 1,448,872.64 1,448,742.78 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
Center City MNDEO
26 |San Agustin Health Malabon 2,880,000.00 2,063,903.92 2,063,580.73 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
Center City MNDEO
27 |Santolan Health Malabon 5,760,000.00 5,521,479.14 5,521,036.01 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
Center City MNDEO
28 |Tafiong Health Malabon 5,760,000.00 5,509,502.67 5,508,330.38 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
Center City MNDEO
29 |[Tonsuya Health Malabon 2,880,000.00 2,778,795.40 2,778,711.34 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
Center City MNDEO
30 |Tugatog Health Malabon 2,880,000.00 2,771,025.53 2,770,569.66 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
Center City MNDEO
31 |Dampalit Health Malabon 2,880,000.00 2,776,112.29 2,775,858.02 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
Center City MNDEO
32 |Bagong Lipunan Navotas 5,760,000.00 5,632,729.50 100% MMCHD Completed
Health Center City
33 |[San Roque Health Navotas 2,880,000.00 1,326,591.82 100% MMCHD Completed
Center City
Page 9 of 13




Metro Manila Center for Health Development
Enhanced Quarterly Report on Publicized Government Projects/Programs/Activities (GPPAs)
For 3rd Quarter CY 2021 (Health Facilities Enhancement Program) as of September 25, 2021

Publicized Project/ Program/ Activity (Amount in Million Pesos)

Item Total Cost % of Implementing
Name/ Particulars Remarks
No.
& 1D No. Location | nriginal sontraat Revised Completion Unit
Amount
A |B 9] D | P
34 |Tangos Health Navotas 2,880,000.00 1,385,110.51 100% MMCHD Completed
Center City
35 |Tumana Health Navotas 2,880,000.00 860,282.81 100% MMCHD Completed
Center City
36 |Navotas Emergency | Navotas 2,880,000.00 2,880,000.00 Approved MOA Reverted
and L-i-C City with DPWH
37 |Tanza L-i-C Navotas 7,460,000.00 7,126,576.30 7,126,576.30 100% MMCHD Completed
City
38 |Ugong Health Center Valen.zuela 2,000,000.00 1,906,697.85 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
City MM3DEO
39 |Gen. T.de Leon 2 Valenzuela 2,000,000.00 1,926,303.63 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
Health Center Clty MM3DEO
40 [Serrano Health Valenzuela |  3,400,000.00{  3,314,220.00 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
Center Clty MMSDEO
41  [Masikap Health Municipality | 5,000,000.00 4,825,719.63 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
Center of Pateros MM1DEO
42 |Sto. Nifio Health Marikina 9,704,000.00 8,496,581.76 9,346,173.30 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
Center City MM1DEO
43 |J. dela Pefia Health |Marikina 9,704,000.00 9,487,439.10 9,393,973.39 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
Center City MM1DEO
44 |Sta. Elena Health Marikina 3,436,000.00 | n/a DPWH-NCR, Reverted
Center City MM1DEO (No site available)
45 |Tumana Health Marikina 3,000,000.00 2,910,233.57 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
Center City MM1DEO
46 |E. Rodriguez Health [Quezon City| 1,000,000.00 819,707.47 100% MMCHD Completed
Center
47 |Escopa Health Quezon City| 2,880,000.00 836,420.62 100% MMCHD Completed
Center
48 |Payatas A Health Quezon City| 3,000,000.00{ 2,881,230.96 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
Center QC1DEO
49 |Payatas B Health Quezon City| 3,000,000.00 2,881,230.96 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
Center QC1DEO
50 |Bagong Silangan Quezon City| 3,000,000.00 2,881,027.89 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
Health Center QC1DEO
51 |Dofa Nicasia Health |{Quezon City| 3,000,000.00 2,850,773.48 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
Center QC1DEO
52 {Lupang Pangako Quezon City| 3,000,000.00 2,881,069.96 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
Health Center QC1DEO
53 |Talipapa Health Quezon City| 9,704,000.00| 9,172,691.75 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
Center QC1DEO
54 |Libis Health Center [Quezon City| 2,000,000.00 1,940,275.26 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
QC2DEO
55 |Ermin Garcia Health |Quezon City| 1,500,000.00 1,459,651.52 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
Center QC2DEO
56 |Pansol Health Quezon City| 1,500,000.00 1,459,545.37 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
Center QC2DEO
57 |Murphy Super Quezon City| 3,000,000.00 2,880,850.00 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
Health Center QC2DEO
58 |Old Balara Health Quezon City| 2,000,000.00 1,943,210.48 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
Center QC2DEO
59 |Project 4 Health Quezon City| 2,000,000.00 1,940,370.95 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
Center QC2DEO
60 |Socorro Health Quezon City| 8,000,000.00 7,772,263.25 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
Center QC2DEO
61 |Tuktukan Health Taguig City 9,704,000.00 8,207,024.21 9,025,895.28 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
Center MM1DEO
/
Page 10 of 13




Metro Manila Center for Health Development
Enhanced Quarterly Report on Publicized Government Projects/Programs/Activities (GPPAs)
For 3rd Quarter CY 2021 (Health Facilities Enhancement Program) as of September 25, 2021

Publicized Project/ Program/ Activity (Amount in Million Pesos)

Item Total Cost % of Implementing
Name/ Particulars Remarks
No.
& ID No. Location Original Contract Revised Completion Unit
Amount
A (B C D | P
62 gantMigPuhel Helalth Taguig City 5,000,000.00 n/a DPWH-NCR, Reverted
enter Phase i i
MM1DEO (No site available)
63 [Mariano F. Jhocson City of 500,000.00 n/a MOA with LGU Reverted
Health Center Manila
64 gimasalang Health City 'of 6,500,000.00 6,201,821.40 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
enter Manila NMDEO
65 \é L{ Fugoso Health '(\ZAity ':)f 3,236,000.00 3,103,656.86 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
enter anila
NMDEO
66 |Esperanza Health City of 5,760,000.00 5,644,646.45 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
Center and Lying-in- Manila NMDEO
Clinic
67 CB;acct)od Health “CAity 'cl':f 9,704,000.00 9,507,497.86 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
enter anila
NMDEO
68 |J. Fabella RHU aity '(|>f 9,704,000.00 8,658,390.36 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
anila
SMDEO (Phase 1)
69 lc\:/ICt Icasiano Health ’(\JAity '(|)f 9,704,000.00 8,904,523.13 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed as per
enter anila SMDEO scope of work
70 gahitlum Health ’C\JAity Ac|>f 12,704,000.00f 11,691,858.30 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
enter anila SMDEO
71 gan Jose Health Mandaluyon 2,100,000.00 2,036,343.46 100% MMCHD Completed
enter g City
72 |Zaniga Health Mandaluyon| 2,400,000.00 2,373,770.60 100% MMCHD Completed
Center g City
73 [Mauway Health Mandaluyon| 2,969,000.00 2,949,885.02 100% MMCHD Completed
Center g City
74 |Vergara Health Mandaluyon 2,000,000.00 1,982,240.63 100% MMCHD Completed
Center g City
75 |Batis Health Center | San Juan 2,000,000.00 1,899,163.92 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
City MM1DEO
76 |Tunasan (Laguerta) | Muntinlupa 9,704,000.00 9,703,998.83 100% MMCHD Completed
Health Center City
77 |New Cupang Health | Muntinlupa 9,704,000.00 9,680,989.73 100% MMCHD Completed
Center City
78 |Sitio Sto. Nifio Muntinlupa 1,500,000.00 n/a MMCHD Reverted
Health Center City
79 |La Huerta HC Parafiaque 1,500,000.00 n/a DPWH-NCR, Reverted
City MM2DEO
80 |San Isidro Main HC | Parafiaque | 2,000,000.00 n/a DPWH-NCR, Reverted
City MM2DEO
81 |San Dionosio HC (3- | Parafiaque 3,000,000.00 n/a DPWH-NCR, Reverted
in-1) City MM2DEO
82 |Sto Nifio HC Parafiaque 3,000,000.00 n/a DPWH-NCR, Reverted
City MM2DEO
83 |Don Galo HC Parafiaque 2,000,000.00 n/a DPWH-NCR, Reverted
City MM2DEO
84 [Moonwalk Health Parafiaque 3,000,000.00 2,894,909.07 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
Center City MM2DEO
85 |DofAa Martha Health | Pasay City | 14,500,000.00 13,370,241.65 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
Center and Lying-in- SMDEO
Clinic
86 |[Ventanilla Health Pasay City | 24,804,000.00| 22,733,010.45 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed as per
Center SMDEQ scope of work
87 |Taguig General Taguig City |############H| 144,025,563.78 100% DPWH-NCR Completed
Hospital
88 |Taguig-Pateros Taguig City | 25,000,000.00 24,256,117.98 24,253,117.98 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
District Hospital MM1DEO
89 |Rosario Maclang Quezon City| 100,000,000.00|  99,698,887.39 100% MOA with LGU Completed
Bautista General MOA with LGU
Hospital

Page 11 of 13




Metro Manila Center for Health Development
Enhanced Quarterly Report on Publicized Government Projects/Programs/Activities (GPPAs)
For 3rd Quarter CY 2021 (Health Facilities Enhancement Program) as of September 25, 2021

Publicized Project/ Program/ Activity (Amount in Million Pesos)
Item Total Cost % of Implementing
e Namil :;‘1\::"'3?5 Location Original St Revised Completion it remarks
Amount
A |B C D | =)
90 Quean City General [Quezon City| 20,000,000.00 18,611,283.69 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
Hospital QC1DEO
91 |Ospital ng Sampaloc |City pf 10,000,000.00 9,864,526.25 100% MOA with LGU Completed
Manila MOA with LGU
92 |Ospital ng Tondo City _of 15,000,000.00 14,477,341.86 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
Manila NMDEO
93 |Sta. Ana Hospital City _of 15,000,000.00 14,040,775.95 100% DPWH-NCR, Completed
Manila SMDEO
Other
1 |Tafiong Health Marikina 4,500,000.00{ 4,497,180.31 100% LGU MOA with LGU
Center City Completed
2 |Napindan Super Taguig City 5,900,000.00 4,920,089.70 100% MMCHD Completed
Health Center
3 |Barangka Ibaba at |Mandaluyon 500,000.00 363,222.65 100% MMCHD Completed
ltaas Health Center g City
4 |Barangka llaya Mandaluyon 602,250.00 507,673.43 100% MMCHD Completed
Health Center g City
5 |Block 38 Mandaluyon| 1,586,150.79 1,222,890.20 100% MMCHD Completed
(Welfareville) Health g City
6 |Block 37 Mandaluyon| 1,000,000.00 785,251.18 100% MMCHD Completed
(Welfareville) Health g City
7 |Highway Hills Health | Mandaluyon| 1,000,000.00 775,935.22 100% MMCHD Completed
Center g City
8 [Ma. Clara Health Mandaluyon 500,000.00 400,086.40 100% MMCHD Completed
Center g City
9 |Makabayan Health |Mandaluyon 279,250.00 191,807.00 100% MMCHD Completed
Center g City
10 |Malamig Health Mandaluyon| 1,000,000.00 765,358.16 100% MMCHD Completed
Center g City
11 |Pag-Asa Health Mandaluyon 500,000.00 447 774.74 100% MMCHD Completed
Center g City
12 |People’'s Health Mandaluyon 750,000.00 674,314.76 100% MMCHD Completed
Center g City
13 |Plainview Health Mandaluyon 500,000.00 352,227.40 100% MMCHD Completed
Center g City
14 |Saniboy Health Mandaluyon 600,000.00 503,877.36 100% MMCHD Completed
Center g City
15 |Welfareville (Main) | Mandaluyon 500,000.00 351,767.36 100% MMCHD Completed
Health Center g City
16 [San Perfecto Health | San Juan 1,300,000.00 1,289,536.82 100% MMCHD Completed
Center City
17 |Pamplona Dos Las Pifias 3,000,000.00| 2,737,698.22 2,999,996.81 100% DPWH-NCR Completed
Health Center City LP-M DEO
18 |Pilar Health Center | Las Pifias 3,000,000.00{ 2,766,509.10 2,999,995.75 100% DPWH-NCR | MOA with DPWH-
City LP-M DEO NCR, LP-MDEO;
Completed
19 |Pulang Lupa Dos Las Pifas 3,000,000.00| 2,889,999.96 100% DPWH-NCR Completed
Health Center City LP-M DEO
20 |Talon Dos (BF Las Pifias 3,000,000.00 2,785,698.11 100% DPWH-NCR Completed
Carnival) Health City LP-M DEO
Other
1 |Palomar Health City of 10,000,000.00f 9,433,936.98 9,433,936.98 100% MMCHD Completed
Center Manila
2 |Bo. Fugoso Health City of 7,500,000.00| 7,265,767.51 7,265,767.51 100% MMCHD Completed
Center Manila
3 |Bagong Silang HC | Mandaluyon 300,000.00 298,825.09 100% MMCHD Completed
City
4 |Zaniga HC ME%iaIuyon 2,000,000.00{ 1,941,450.62 100% MMCHD Completed
City
5 |[Baclaran HC Pa?aﬁaque 500,000.00 431,809.60 100% MMCHD Completed
City
6 |Sto. Nifio HC Parafiaque 400,000.00 349,087.78 100% MMCHD Completed
City
7 |BF Homes HC Parafiaque 2,500,000.00 706,447.71 100% MMCHD Completed
City
8 |Merville HC Parafiaque 2,500,000.00 906,428.81 100% MMCHD Completed
City
9 |San Martin de Parafiaque 2,500,000.00 2,449,921.24 100% MMCHD Completed
Porres HC City

Page 12 of 13




Metro Manila Center for Health Development
Enhanced Quarterly Report on Publicized Government Projects/Programs/Activities (GPPAs)
For 3rd Quarter CY 2021 (Health Facilities Enhancement Program) as of September 25, 2021

Publicized Project/ Program/ Activity (Amount in Million Pesos)
Item Total Cost % of Implementing
Remarks
No. Name/ Particulars Losation Contract Completion Unit
& ID No. Original Revised
Amount

A |B C D | P

10 |Bagong Tanyag HC | Taguig City 345,000.00 300,331.83 100% MMCHD Completed

11 |South Daang Hari Taguig City 345,000.00 302,714.41 100% MMCHD Completed

HC

Submitted by: Recommending Approval:
MARIA TERESA B. RIVERA, MD ALELI ANNIE GRACE P. SUDIACAL, MD, MPH
Medidal Officer IV ' Director IlI

Approved by:

GLORIA J. BALBQA, MD, MPH, MHA, CEO VI, CESO il
Director IV

Page 13 of 13




